Form PTO- [595 (Rev, 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⊏> ⇔> ⊏> ▼	_ ▼		V	
To the Henorable Commissioner			priginal documents or copy thereof.	
1 Namo of conveying party(ies): BÖÜRG, Wilfred M., Jr. BRIISNAHAN, Steven A. HAARSMA, Gabe Jan MACGREGOR, John F. MARTIN, Paul Allan YU, Honght Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address Name:McMaste Infornal Address:	s of receiving party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:]		
180-	©: Merger ☑: Change of Namo	Street Address:	1280 Main Street West	
		Hamilton City;	Ontario 1.88 41.8 Zip:Zip:	
Execution Date: October 17, 20, 24	, 41, 4003 	Ad (itional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗐 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent		41 N O		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/289,592		B. Patent No.(s)		
<u></u>	Additional numbers at	l ached? 📮; Yes 🖳 No		
Nome and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: CAHOON, Colin P.	hom correspondence mailed;	6. Total number of app	ilications and patents involved: 1	
Carstens, Yee &	¿ Cahoon, L.L.P.	⊑ Enclosed		
		্ৰু: Aulhorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 80233	4	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
City: Dallas State; TX	Zip: 75380	(Altash duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	······································	
9. Statement and signature.			······································	
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Calin P. Cahoon	I bolief, the foregoing in iment.	nformition is true and co	orrect and any attached copy October 29, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total num	ber of pages including cover	shoot, sgachments, and doc		

Malf documents to be recorded with regulred sever sheet information to: Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 202 (1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wilfred M. Bourg, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 4219 County Road 277, Melissa, Texas 75454, Steven A. Bresnahan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8108 Hazeltine Drive, Plano, Texas 75025, Gabe Jan Haarsma, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at 5550 N. Braeswood Blvd. #46, Houston, Texas 77096, John F. MacGregor, a citizen of Canada, 18 Cayley Court, Dundas, Ontario, Canada L9II 6W5, Paul Allan Martin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6649 Oak Hill Lane, Celina, Texas 75009, and Houglu Yu, a citizen of China, residing at 89 Sussex Street, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L88 2E2, are the inventors of the invention Method For On-Line Machine Vision Measurement, Monitoring and Control of Product Features During On-Line Manufacturing Processes, for which we have executed an application for Letters Potent of the United States and Canada with attorney reference number CFLAY.00173 and H310729CA, respectively; and

WHEREAS, McMaster University., with a place of business at 1280 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4L8, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Wilfred M. Bourg, Jr., Steven A. Bresnahan, Gabe Jan Haarsma, John F. MacGregor, Paul Allan Martin, and Honglu Yu, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said McMaster University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries forcign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said McMaster University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said McMaster University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said McMaster University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to

ASSIGNMENT -1-PATENT

REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0824

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHER	EOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and y	year set
opposite our respective sig	matures.		
Date: 10/24/03	2003	Wilfred M. Bourg, Jr.	L.S.
Date: 10/211	2003	Aprilia L. Luddleston Witness	_ L.S.
Date; 10/24/	2003	Steven A. Bresnahan	_ L.S.
Date:/D/24	2003	Cyxllia L. Luddlesten Witness	_ L.S.
Date: 10/27	2003	Gabe Jan Haarsma	_ L.S.
Date:	2003	Witness Witness	_ IS.
Date: <u>/0 / 24</u>	2003	Paul Allan Martin	_ L.S.
Date: 10/24	_2003	Cyrolhin L. Huddles Dr. Witness	L.S.

PATENT_{Y,00173} REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0825

Date: _	O.t. 17	2003	John F. MacGregor	L.S
Date: _	<u> 0e+ 17</u>	2003	Hay Yu Witness	IS
Date: _	<u>Oct 20</u>	2003		L.S
Date: _	Oct.20	2003	- Buy 17-8.	L.S.